

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4602-4603/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/1998 in RSA 185&282/96
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.S. NATARAJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHINNAMMA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution and c/delay in making substitution appln.)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 01/12/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S. Ravindra Bhat.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
As the High Court has held that the appeal
has not abated on account of death of K.S.
Ramaswamy, who remained ex-parte, therefore,
there is no need to take steps for substitution.

I.A.Nos. 3-4 and 5-6 are disposed of.

Leave granted.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master