

Ø

C.A.No. 7111-7112 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.7-8 & 9-10 In
Civil Appeal No.7111-7112/2000

H.S. NATARAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHINNAMMA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For impleadment and handing over the possession and Office Report)

Date : 13/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.
Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.
Mr. Sharan Dev Singh,Adv.

For ApplicantMr. G.V. Chandrashekar,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.9-10

The tenant, who is in occupation of the property in dispute, has moved these applications to vacate the premises and hand over possession to any one of the parties, as directed by this Court.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, learned counsel appearing for the appellant undertakes to take possession of the tenanted premises and agrees to keep it in habitable

Contd...2/-

-2-

condition pending decision of these appeals. I.A.Nos.9-10 are, accordingly, allowed. The tenant is directed to formally hand over by handing over the keys of the premises to the Trial Court. The Trial Court shall then hand over the keys to the appellant. The appellant shall pay mesne-profits for his occupation as would be determined by this Court at the final stage. The parties shall appear for handing over and taking over possession of the tenanted premises on 14.02.2005 before the Trial Court.

I.A. Nos.7-8 - Applications for impleadment are disposed of as not necessary.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master