

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7111-7112 OF 2000

H.S. NATARAJ Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHINNAMMA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of deceased petitioner and office report))

Date: 20/11/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepa Kulkarni (Mahajan),Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim application for substitution of legal heirs of deceased appellant filed on 22.11.2008 is allowed, as prayed for. Cause title be amended accordingly. Amended cause title be provided to all concerned within two weeks.

In view of the above amendment, now, as a last chance, appellants are granted time to rectify the defects so far as their application for joining legal heirs of deceased respondent No. 6 is concerned, till 11.12.2008.
List the matter on 11.12.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar