

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.13-14 & 15-16 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7111-7112 OF 2000

H.S. NATARAJ (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHINNAMMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A.Nos.13-14: Applications for substitution of Lrs. of deceased
Respondent No.6

I.A.Nos.15-16: Applications for c/delay in filing substitution
applications

[With office report]

Date: 18/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepa Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The interlocutory applications are allowed.

The office is directed to amend the cause title of the
appeals accordingly.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master